

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Name of Product	V23083075 GOLD PROSECCO SPUM. DOC BOTTEGA 11% CL75
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Wine (85% Glera - 15% Chardonnay, Pinot)</li> <li>• Sugar</li> <li>• Sulphure dioxide (SO2)</li> </ul>

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Province of Treviso (Veneto)
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	272	Energy (kcal)	65	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	V23074075 WHITE GOLD VENEZIA DOC SPUM. BRUT 11% CL75
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Wine (Glera, Chardonnay, Pinot)</li> <li>• Sugar</li> <li>• Sulphure dioxide (SO2)</li> </ul>

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Province of Treviso and Venice, Italy.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	272	Energy (kcal)	65	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	V23038075 ROSE GOLD SPUMANTE BOTTEGA 11.5% CL75
Manufacturer's Name and Address	BOTTEGA SPA Vicolo Aldo Bottega, 2-31010 Godega Sant'Urbano (TV) ITALY
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Wine (Pinot Nero)</li> <li>• Sugar</li> <li>• Sulphure dioxide (SO2)</li> </ul>

Containing Allergens					
Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	N	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	N	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Y		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Lombardy, Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, it is advisable to consume within a few days.
Instructions for use	Serving Temperature: 4-5c
Alcoholic Strength	11.5%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	285	Energy (kcal)	68	Salt	0.015g
Fat	<0.01g	of which saturates	//		
Carbohydrate	1.2g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre	//	Protein	<0.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Classic Collection 240g - Silver box with ribbon
Walkers Chocolates
Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Oil, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Water, Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Butter Oil ( <b>Milk</b> ), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Oil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin. For Allergens: See ingredients in Bold. Also may contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.  Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

**Containing Allergens – YES/NO**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2031	Energy (kcal)	485	Salt	0.2g
Fat	23.1g	of which saturates	13.1g		
Carbohydrate	65.2g	of which sugars	58g		
Fibre	0.9g	Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Baileys TW Star Tin 56g
Lir Chocolates Ltd, Navan IDA Business Park, Johnstown, Navan, Co.Meath, Ireland C15 PK33
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole Milk, Vegetable Oils (Palm,Shea Oil,Sal oil, Mango Oil, Cottonseed oil ,rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil) Baileys Irish Cream Liqueur 8%(contains milk) Glucose syrup, Humectant(sorbitol yrup)Dextrose , Emulsifier,(Soya,Lecithin)Flavourings

**Containing Allergens – YES**

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat		Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans	YES	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain nuts
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0.5%ABV

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2076	Energy (kcal)	498	Salt	0.13G
Fat	30G	of which saturates	18G		
Carbohydrate	53G	of which sugars	48G		
Fibre	3.6G	Protein	5G		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	5562 C&B Chocolate Wafer Rounds
Manufacturer's Name and Address	
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Anhydrous <b>Milk</b> Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Peanut</b> Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), <b>Egg</b> Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 25% minimum. *From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	
Eggs	YES	Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts	YES	Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain Nuts, Soya, Sesame Seeds
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2285	Energy (kcal)	548	Salt	0.23g
Fat	32.8g	of which saturates	18.8g		
Carbohydrate	56.4g	of which sugars	43.7g		
Fibre	2.7g	Protein	5.4g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	4490 C&B Cheddar Cheese Biscuits
Manufacturer's Name and Address	
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Responsibly Sourced Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring), Matured Cheddar Cheese (22%)( <b>Milk</b> , Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Natural Colouring), <b>Egg</b> , Yeast, Dried <b>Milk</b> , Salt, Sugar, Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast Extract, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Colour: Paprika Extract.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	
Eggs	YES	Fish		Lupin	
Milk	YES	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts		Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	May contain Nuts, Soya, Sesame Seeds.
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	0

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2283	Energy (kcal)	548	Salt	2.4g
Fat	35g	of which saturates	15g		
Carbohydrate	44g	of which sugars	0.9g		
Fibre	2.9g	Protein	13g		

Suitable for vegetarians	YES	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			



Name of Product	Regency Biscuit Carton – Salted Caramel 150g
Manufacturer’s Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring, Salt.

**Containing Allergens - YES**

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Y	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	N	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	May also contain egg, soya & tree nuts.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	RTE
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2240	Energy (kcal)	535	Salt	1.16g
Fat	27.0g	of which saturates	9.5g		
Carbohydrate	67.4g	of which sugars	24.4g		
Fibre	2.1g	Protein	4.7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product	Milk Chocolate Lemon & Orange Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	As above
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (24%) ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour.

**Containing Allergens - YES**

Celery	N	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Y	Crustaceans	N
Eggs	N	Fish	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	N	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		

May contain statements	May also contain Egg and Tree Nuts.
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	RTE
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2301	Energy (kcal)	551	Salt	0.61g
Fat	30.5g	of which saturates	18.9g		
Carbohydrate	62.9g	of which sugars	30.5g		
Fibre	2.0g	Protein	5.1g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

Gouda biscuits 75g
Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands
RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High Wycombe, HP12 3TF
WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK, potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b (ii); beta-carotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK, salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

**Containing Allergens - YES/NO?**

Celery	May contain	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	YES	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	YES	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	May contain	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	May contain
Soybeans	May contain	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery & soya.
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

**Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3g
Fat	36g	of which saturates	16g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	1.2g		
Fibre		Protein	13g		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Jacquot - Bitter Classic Truffles (200g) 67867
Manufacturer's Name and Address	CEMOI Confiseur SAS- Etablissement de Troyes 6 rue du Labourat - Z.I. des Ecrevolles 10000 TROYES, France
Supplier Name and Address	OP Chocolate Ltd, High Street, Dowlais, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan, CF48 3TB, UNITED KINGDOM
Ingredients	Vegetable fats (palm kernel, palm), sugar, low fat cocoa powder, lactose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES</b>
-----------------------------------

Celery		Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	X	Crustaceans	
Eggs		Fish		Lupin	
Milk	X	Molluscs		Mustard	
Tree Nuts	X	Peanuts		Sesame	
Soybeans		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide			

May contain statements	Tree nuts and cereals containing gluten
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2472	Energy (kcal)	595	Salt	0.01g
Fat	44g	of which saturates	34g		
Carbohydrate	43g	of which sugars	41g		
Fibre	5.7g	Protein	3.9g		

Suitable for vegetarians	X	Suitable for vegans	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	
Free from alcohol		Free from artificial colours	
Free from artificial flavours			

Name of Product	Ahmad Tea – Tea Chest Four Collection (80g)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ahmad Tea Ltd, Winchester Road, Chandlers Ford, Hampshire, SO53 2PZ
Supplier Name and Address	Pettywood and co ltd, Walworth business park, ANDOVER sp10 5ns
Ingredients	English Breakfast: Black tea Earl Grey: Black tea, bergamot flavouring English Tea No.1: Black Tea, light bergamot flavouring Green Tea Pure

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	NO	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	n/a
Country of Origin	United Arab emirates
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Place bag in boiling water to brew
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	0.2	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	no		

Name of Product	350g Flute Wrapped Christmas Pudding With Cider
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown- Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Nicco Foods Ltd- Unit 31 Meridian House, Road one, Winsford Industrial Estate, CW7 3QG
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (7%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Liquid Whole Egg, Wheat flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator (Citric acid), Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Possible Traces	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Possible Traces	Peanuts	Possible Traces	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Possible Traces	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	May contain soya, nuts & milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	Remove foil and label. To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on 800W) If different, refer to manufacturer's handbook. To steam or boil: Please in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked, invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Alcoholic Strength	7%

Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kj)	1572kj	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31g
Fat	7.9g	of which saturates	4.1g		
Carbohydrate	66.4g	of which sugars	46.5g		
Fibre		Protein	3.6g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product
Manufacturer's Name and Address
Supplier Name and Address
Ingredients

<b>Godiva - Blood Orange Chocolate Bar (90g)</b>
Pladis global
Building 3, Chiswick Park, 566 Chiswick High Rd, Chiswick, London, W4 5YA
Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, blood orange powder (3.5 %), <b>butter</b> oil, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), natural orange flavouring, salt, red beet juice concentrate. Cocoa solids: 50 % minimum in the dark chocolate.

<b>Containing Allergens</b>
-----------------------------

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Nuts, wheat (gluten)
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place: Min. +12°C - Max. +18°C
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2137	Energy (kcal)	512	Salt	0.05g
Fat	30g	of which saturates	18g		
Carbohydrate	51g	of which sugars	48g		
Fibre		Protein	6.5g		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	SAVOURSMITHS ITALIAN CHEESE AND PORT LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO CRISPS 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance, Thriplow, Herefordshire, SG8 7HZ
Supplier Name and Address	Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire, CB22 4QF
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dried Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Red Wine Vinegar, Italian Hard Cheese (Made from: Cow's Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Animal Rennet), Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Sugar, Blackcurrant Ext, Maltodextrin, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavouring, Ruby Port, Potato Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder.

<b>Containing Allergens - YES/NO</b>
--------------------------------------

Celery	NO	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	NO	Crustaceans	NO
Eggs	NO	Fish	NO	Lupin	NO
Milk	YES	Molluscs	NO	Mustard	NO
Tree Nuts	NO	Peanuts	NO	Sesame	NO
Soybeans	NO	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	NO		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	

<b>Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>
---

Energy (kj)	2430 kj	Energy (kcal)	581 kcal	Salt	1.42g
Fat	28g	of which saturates	3g		
Carbohydrate	52g	of which sugars	3g		
Fibre	5g	Protein	7g		

Suitable for vegetarians	NO	Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	YES	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO	Free from artificial colours	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES		



Name of Product	A&A Topsy Tiramisu Panettone 750g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maina, Italy
Supplier Name and Address	Arden Fine Foods, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, TIRAMISU CREAM (16%): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), EGG Yolk, Skimmed MILK Powder, Alcohol, Mascarpone (MILK), Flavours, Thickener: Pectin; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate;; Fresh Free Range Whole EGGS, Sugar, CHOCOLATE TOPPING (10%): Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter MILK Fat, SOYA Lecithin; Butter (MILK), COFFEE SYRUP (8%): Sugar, Coffee Distillate, Alcohol, Flavours; MILK, AMARETTI GRAINS (3%): Sugar, Apricot Kernels, EGG White; Yeast, Candied Orange Peel Paste: Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids;; Salt, Fructose Syrup, Flavours.

#### Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	no	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	no
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	no		

May contain statements	May contain nuts and sulphites
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Once opened, for maximum freshness reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days
Alcoholic Strength	Less than 1%

#### Nutrition Labelling – Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1705	Energy (kcal)	406	Salt	0.4g
Fat	18.2g	of which saturates	10.9g		
Carbohydrate	52.8g	of which sugars	34.1g		
Fibre	1.8g	Protein	7.0g		

Suitable for vegetarians	y	Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N	Free from artificial colours	n
Free from artificial flavours	n		